900462707

08/17/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AXSON TECH US, INC.		08/17/2018	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIKA AG
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 50
City:	Baar
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6340
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND
	Company:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Type Number Word Mark				
Registration Number:	1547832	ADTECH			
Registration Number:	1869594	DIE PLANK			
Registration Number:	1880648	FIXTURE PLANK			
Registration Number:	1869595	MODEL PLANK			
Registration Number:	1880647	PATTERN PLANK			
Registration Number:	stration Number: 2528169 PRONTO PARTS				
Registration Number:	2575929	SPARTITE			
Registration Number:	2323845	TCC			
Registration Number:	2270552	THE RED STUFF			
Registration Number:	4684209	WOOD & STONE COMPANY	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6162222275

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

616.752.2000

Email:

kniebling@wnj.com

Correspondent Name:

WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 111 Lyon Street NW

900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4:

Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

TRADEMARK REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0548

900462707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 167907.168040

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street NW
Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly A. Niebling

SIGNATURE: /KAN2275/

DATE SIGNED: 08/17/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Axson Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Axson Tech US, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignor") does hereby assign to Sika AG, a Swiss company ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks ADTECH, DIE PLANK, FIXTURE PLANK, MODEL PLANK, PATTERN PLANK, PRONTO PARTS, SPARTITE, TCC, THE RED STUFF and WOOD & STONE COMPANY, and United States Registration Nos. 1547832, 1869594, 1880648, 1869595, 1880647, 2528169, 2575929, 2323845, 2270552, and 4684209 and Canadian Registration Nos. 462324, 454238, 454643, 462325, 549078 and 589179 for these marks respectively, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

AXSON TECH US, INC.

Martin T. Poljan

Print Name

President/GM

Title

3//7//8

TRADEMARK REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 08/17/2018